Sh
ri
nk
 F
it
SHRINK FIT
www.lyndexnikken.com · 847.367.4800
SHRINK FIT

and ideal for high-speed applications
•	 Pre-balanced for up to 20,000 RPM
•	 Increase cutting tool life, material removal rate
and workpiece accuracy COOLANT-THRU
RPM
T.I.R.: 0.0002" or better
Speed: up to 20,000 RPM
Set-up: quick and easy to operate
Coolant-Thru: center-thru
Standard - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
Coolant Port Option - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
Drilling
Milling
Reaming
Part Number d A D2 D3
H63A-SF0250-3.15 1/4" 3.15" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF0375-3.35 3/8" 3.35" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF0500-3.54 1/2" 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF0625-3.74 5/8" 3.74" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF0750-3.94 3/4" 3.94" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF1000-4.53 1" 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
H63A-SF6-80 6mm 3.15" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF8-80 8mm 3.15" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF10-85 10mm 3.35" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF12-90 12mm 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF16-95 16mm 3.74" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF20-100 20mm 3.94" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF25-115 25mm 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
Part Number d A D2 D3
H63A-SF0250-3.15CP 1/4" 3.15" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF0375-3.35CP 3/8" 3.35" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF0500-3.54CP 1/2" 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF0625-3.74CP 5/8" 3.74" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF0750-3.94CP 3/4" 3.94" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF1000-4.53CP 1" 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
H63A-SF8-80CP 8mm 3.15" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF10-85CP 10mm 3.35" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF12-90CP 12mm 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF16-95CP 16mm 3.74" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF20-100CP 20mm 3.94" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF25-115CP 25mm 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
STANDARD COOLANT PORTED
4.50°
A
d
D2
D3
STANDARD
4.50°
A
d
D2
D3
Note: Coolant tube and coolant wrench not included. Please see
page 95 for more details.
Sh
ri
nk
 F
it
93
www.lyndexnikken.com · 847.367.4800
SHRINK FIT
Part Number d A D2 D3
H63A-SF0250-6.30CP 1/4" 6.30" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF0375-6.30CP 3/8" 6.30" 0.95" 1.26"
H63A-SF0500-6.30CP 1/2" 6.30" 0.95" 1.26"
H63A-SF0625-6.30CP 5/8" 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF0750-6.30CP 3/4" 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF1000-6.30CP 1" 6.30" 1.73" 2.07"
H63A-SF8-160CP 8mm 6.30" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF10-160CP 10mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF12-160CP 12mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF16-160CP 16mm 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF20-160CP 20mm 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF25-160CP 25mm 6.30" 1.73" 2.07"
Part Number d A D2 D3
H63A-SF0250-6.30 1/4" 6.30" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF0375-6.30 3/8" 6.30" 0.95" 1.26"
H63A-SF0500-6.30 1/2" 6.30" 0.95" 1.26"
H63A-SF0625-6.30 5/8" 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF0750-6.30 3/4" 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF1000-6.30 1" 6.30" 1.73" 2.07"
H63A-SF6-160 6mm 6.30" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF8-160 8mm 6.30" 0.79" 1.06"
H63A-SF10-160 10mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF12-160 12mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H63A-SF16-160 16mm 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H63A-SF20-160 20mm 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H63A-SF25-160 25mm 6.30" 1.73" 2.07"
EXTENDED COOLANT PORTED
EXTENDED
Extended - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
Coolant Port Option - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8

and ideal for high-speed applications
•	 Pre-balanced for up to 20,000 RPM
•	 Increase cutting tool life, material removal rate
and workpiece accuracy COOLANT-THRU
RPM
T.I.R.: 0.0002" or better
Speed: up to 20,000 RPM
Set-up: quick and easy to operate
Coolant-Thru: center-thru
Standard - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
Coolant Port Option - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
Drilling
Milling
Reaming
Part Number d A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-3.54 1/4" 3.54" 0.83" 1.14"
H100A-SF0375-3.54 3/8" 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0500-3.74 1/2" 3.74" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0625-3.94 5/8" 3.94" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF0750-4.13 3/4" 4.13" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF1000-4.53 1" 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF1250-4.72 1.1/4" 4.72" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF6-85 6mm 3.35" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF10-90 10mm 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF12-95 12mm 3.74" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF16-100 16mm 3.94" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF20-105 20mm 4.13" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF25-115 25mm 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF32-120 32mm 4.72" 1.73" 2.09"
Part Number d A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-3.54CP 1/4" 3.54" 0.83" 1.14"
H100A-SF0375-3.54CP 3/8" 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0500-3.74CP 1/2" 3.74" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0625-3.94CP 5/8" 3.94" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF0750-4.13CP 3/4" 4.13" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF1000-4.53CP 1" 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF1250-4.72CP 1.1/4" 4.72" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF10-90CP 10mm 3.54" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF12-95CP 12mm 3.74" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF16-100CP 16mm 3.94" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF20-105CP 20mm 4.13" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF25-115CP 25mm 4.53" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF32-120CP 32mm 4.72" 1.73" 2.09"
STANDARD COOLANT PORTED
4.50°
A
d
D2
D3
STANDARD
4.50°
A
d
D2
D3
Note: Coolant tube and coolant wrench not included. Please see
page 95 for more details.
Sh
ri
nk
 F
it
95
www.lyndexnikken.com · 847.367.4800
SHRINK FIT
Part Number d A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-6.30CP 1/4" 6.30" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF0375-6.30CP 3/8" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0500-6.30CP 1/2" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0625-6.30CP 5/8" 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF0750-6.30CP 3/4" 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF1000-6.30CP 1" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF1250-6.30CP 1.1/4" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF10-160CP 10mm 6.30” 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF12-160CP 12mm 6.30” 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF16-160CP 16mm 6.30” 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF20-160CP 20mm 6.30” 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF25-160CP 25mm 6.30” 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF32-160CP 32mm 6.30” 1.73" 2.09"
Part Number d A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-6.30 1/4" 6.30" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF0375-6.30 3/8" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0500-6.30 1/2" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0625-6.30 5/8" 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF0750-6.30 3/4" 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF1000-6.30 1" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF1250-6.30 1.1/4" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF6-160 6mm 6.30" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF10-160 10mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF12-160 12mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF16-160 16mm 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF20-160 20mm 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF25-160 25mm 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF32-160 32mm 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
EXTENDED COOLANT PORTED
EXTENDED
HSK100A Shrink Fit Holders
Extended - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8